

SRL:SEC:SE:2024-25/72

November 7, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Plot No. C/1, G-Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
**(Symbol: SPENCERS)**

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
**(Scrip Code: 542337)**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: - Newspaper Publication of the extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024**

Please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Publications as published in English in Business Standard (all editions) and in Bengali in Aajkal (Kolkata edition) on November 7, 2024, with regard to the extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024.

You are requested to take the abovementioned information on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
**For Spencer's Retail Limited**

**Navin Kumar Rathi**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl.: As Above

**Spencer's Retail Limited**

Regd. Office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700 001  
Corp. Office: RPSG House, 2/4 Judges Court Road, Kolkata-700 027  
Tel: +91 33 2487-1091 Web: [www.spencersretail.com](http://www.spencersretail.com)  
CIN: L74999WB2017PLC219355



## Spencer's Retail Limited

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355

Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001

Website: www.spencersretail.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Total income (including other income)	57,905.69	57,649.54	57,710.06	1,15,555.23	1,15,921.90	2,37,062.71
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(8,724.56)	(4,349.46)	(7,021.21)	(13,074.02)	(13,443.70)	(26,650.55)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(8,724.56)	(4,349.46)	(7,021.21)	(13,074.02)	(13,443.70)	(26,650.55)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(8,718.31)	(4,343.21)	(7,012.35)	(13,061.52)	(13,425.98)	(26,615.10)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(8,697.95)	(4,323.96)	(7,062.79)	(13,021.91)	(13,526.86)	(26,536.96)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60
Other equity						(46,090.43)
Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) : (Face value of ₹ 5 each)						
Basic	(9.67)*	(4.82)*	(7.78)*	(14.49)*	(14.90)*	(29.53)
Diluted	(9.68)*	(4.83)*	(7.79)*	(14.51)*	(14.92)*	(29.57)

\* not annualised

**Notes :**

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Total income (including other income)	50,291.69	47,904.98	50,203.75	98,196.67	1,01,150.28	2,06,777.32
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(6,912.99)	(4,790.52)	(5,710.18)	(11,703.51)	(10,931.26)	(21,102.71)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 are available on stock exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.spencersretail.com](http://www.spencersretail.com)).

By Order of the Board

**Anuj Singh**

CEO and Managing Director

DIN: 09547776

Place : Kolkata

Date : November 06, 2024



RP-Sanjiv Goenka  
Group  
Grouping Logistics

**spencers**

## Spencer's Retail Limited

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355

Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001

Website: www.spencersretail.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Total income (including other income)	57,905.69	57,649.54	57,710.06	1,15,555.23	1,15,921.90	2,37,062.71
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(8,724.56)	(4,349.46)	(7,021.21)	(13,074.02)	(13,443.70)	(26,650.55)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(8,724.56)	(4,349.46)	(7,021.21)	(13,074.02)	(13,443.70)	(26,650.55)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(8,718.31)	(4,343.21)	(7,012.35)	(13,061.52)	(13,425.98)	(26,615.10)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(8,697.95)	(4,323.96)	(7,062.79)	(13,021.91)	(13,526.86)	(26,536.96)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60
Other equity						(46,090.43)
Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹): (Face value of ₹ 5 each)						
Basic	(9.67)*	(4.82)*	(7.78)*	(14.49)*	(14.90)*	(29.53)
Diluted	(9.68)*	(4.83)*	(7.79)*	(14.51)*	(14.92)*	(29.57)
* not annualised						

#### Notes :

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Total income (including other income)	50,291.69	47,904.98	50,203.75	98,196.67	1,01,150.28	2,06,777.32
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(6,912.99)	(4,790.52)	(5,710.18)	(11,703.51)	(10,931.26)	(21,102.71)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 are available on stock exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.spencersretail.com](http://www.spencersretail.com)).

By Order of the Board

**Anuj Singh**

CEO and Managing Director

DIN: 09547776

Place : Kolkata

Date : November 06, 2024